SHB 2116 - H AMD **115**

By Representative Smith

NOT ADOPTED 3/05/2009

```
1
       On page 1, line 14, after "(b) strike "Any" and insert "Until July
 2 1, 2014, any"
 3
       On page 2, line 17, after ", and" insert ", until July 1, 2014,"
 4
 5
 6
       On page 2, line 30, after "and" insert ", until July 1, 2014,"
 7
       On page 4, beginning on line 12, strike "(((5) The department may
 9 not use the moneys in the water pollution control revolving fund for
10 grants.))" and insert "((\frac{5}{1}))(7) On or after July 1, 2014, the
11 department may not use the moneys in the water pollution control
12 revolving fund for grants."
13
       Renumber the subsections consecutively and correct any internal
14
15 references accordingly.
16
17
       On page 5, after line 8, insert the following: "(8) Subsections
  (3), (4), and (7) of this section expire on July 1, 2014."
19
20
       On page 5, line 15, after "loans," strike "grants, forgiveness of
21 principal, and negative interest" and insert "and until July 1, 2014,
22 for grants, forgiveness of principal, and negative interest,"
23
24
       On page 6, after 13, insert the following: "This section expires
25 July 1, 2014."
26
```

2116-S AMH SMIN SNEL 093

27

- On page 6, line 33, after " $\underline{(a)}$ " strike " $\underline{\text{The}}$ " and insert " $\underline{\text{Until}}$ 2 July 1, 2014, the"
- EFFECT: The statutory changes allowing the use of federal funds set out in the bill expire on July 1, 2014.

--- END ---